requested to grant and approve for the waiver of interest amount charged at the rate of 
Interest 13.70% p.a. for the first quarter ended 30th June 2023 and to be chargeable for the 
second quarter ended 30th September 2023 on the total sanctioned loan amount of 
Rs.77,50,00,000/-(Rupees Seventy Seven Crore Fifty Lakhs only). 

The Board to record the waiver of interest for the first quarter ended 30th June 2023 and to 
pass the below resolutions unanimously for approval of waiver of interest for the second 
quarter ended 30th September 2023: 

“RESOLVED THAT consent of the Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby 
accorded to waive the Interest amount receivable for the second quarter ended 30th 
September 2023 at the rate of 13.70% p.a. from Brit Logistics Private Limited on secured 
loan amount of Rs.77,50,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy Seven Crore Fifty Lakhs only); 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT any one of the Director of the Company be and is hereby 
authorized to sign the necessary letter, and any other documents as required to give effect 
to the above resolution and submit the certificate copy of the said resolution to the